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All Operation Christmas Child boxes we are 
sending need to be at the church by Nov 13th.   
Cost to send a box is $10. 
Suggestions of things to pack: 

¨ Soft toys 

¨ School supplies 

¨ Hygiene items 

¨ “Wow” item 

¨ Clothing  

There are “starter boxes” in the back of the sanctuary.  
We are including a “signed” (copied) letter with a photo 
of people from the congregation in the boxes—however, 
you are encouraged to write to the child as well. 

clarioncoc@wmtel.net 
 

clarionchurchofChrist.weebly.com 
 

Facebook Church of Christ Clarion 

November 20th—Youth 
Bake Sale and Potluck 
after service. 

Also—Heather Redig, 
missionary in Sierra 
Leone will be here and 
will speak during the 
meal. 

Bring something to 
share and stay for a 
time of fellowship 



Thank you to everyone who do the little 
“unseen” things 

Sweeping steps 

Towels 

Communion 

Setting up/cleaning up after events 

Watering plants 

Tue, Nov 01 6 AM IronMen 

Wed, Nov 02 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
11 AM—1 PM Chicken & Biscuit 
Dinner & Bake Sale @ UMC 
 

1:30 CHICKS 
 

3:30 Youth Program Practice  
4:30—7 PM KJYL “Soup & Sweets”  

 
8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Nov 03 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Nov 04  

Sat, Nov 05 6:30 PM Scott Klusendorf @ ECC 

 

 

Sun, Nov 06 

 

 
9 AM Sunday School 

Middle-High School—Office 
Basement 

Adult—Church Basement 
10 AM Worship Fall into Flannel  
 
 

2 PM Scott Klusendorf @ Ellsworth 
Community College Auditorium 

Mon, Nov 07 6 PM House of Grace study “Jude”  

Tue, Nov 08 

6 AM IronMen 
 

Election Day 
 

Wed, Nov 09 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
 

3:30 Youth Program Practice  
 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Nov 10 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Nov 11  

Sat, Nov 12  

Sun, Nov 13 

 
9 AM Sunday School 
        Middle-High School 

—Office Basement 
Adult—Church Basement 

10 AM Worship 
 

Mon, Nov 14 6 PM House of Grace study “Jude”  

Tue, Nov 15 6 AM IronMen 

Wed, Nov 16 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
 

1:30 CHICKS 
 

3:30 Youth Program Practice  
 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Nov 17 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Nov 18  

Sat, Nov 19  

Sun, Nov 20 

 
9 AM Sunday School 

Middle-High School—Office 
Basement 

Adult—Church Basement 
10 AM Worship 
After worship service—Youth Bake 
Sale & congregational Potluck 
 

Mon, Nov 21 6 PM House of Grace study “Jude”  

Tue, Nov 22 6 AM IronMen 

Wed, Nov 23 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
 

3:30 Youth Program Practice  
 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Nov 24 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Nov 25  

Sat, Nov 26  

Sun, Nov 27 

 
9 AM Sunday School 

Middle-High School—Office 
Basement 

Adult—Church Basement 
10 AM Worship 
 

Mon, Nov 28 6 PM House of Grace study “Jude”  

Tue, Nov 29 6 AM IronMen 

Wed, Nov 30 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
 

3:30 Youth Program Practice  
 

8 PM IronMen2 



Sunday November 6th November 13th November 20th November 27th 

Praise Team Stacia & Judy Dean & Margaret Duane & Judy Chris & Judy 

Sound Keith Grandgeorge Keith Grandgeorge Keith Grandgeorge Keith Grandgeorge 

Communion 
Meditation Dean Kluss Bob Dishman Mike Redig Chad Chapman 

October Balances 

  Current Change 

General $67,117.46 $14,218.07 

Building $1,558.20 -$11.52 

New Building $4,300.00 $300.00 

Fuel $5,604.04 -$1,253.93 

Memorial $23,553.94 $45.00 

Sunday School $1,145.89 -$140.42 

Student Ministry $4,681.45 $200.00 

Benevolent $2,659.81 -$455.00 

Note received from the daughters of Linda Funte 

Church family — words can hardly express how grateful 
we are for all the ways you loved mom (and us!) these past 
weeks. 

Visits, cards, offers of help, many prayers and hugs and 
sweet words of encouragement. 

Thank you for helping us celebrate Mom’s birthday last 
month — she loved it!  And thank you for helping us 
celebrate her life with a beautiful funeral and reception. 

Psalm 23 reminds us that even when we walk through 
death’s dark valley, we don’t have to fear because the Lord 
is with us.  The psalmist didn’t say it, but brothers and 
sisters in Christ are with us, too. 

Love & prayers, 

Michelle, Missi, Mindi, Marci & family 

Lighthouse Center of Hope is sponsoring  
Scott Klusendort at the Main Auditorium of 
Ellsworth Community College on  
November 5th and 6th. 
 
Saturday—6:30-8:30 PM 

Making the Case for Life & Five Bad Ways 
to Argue for Abortion 

Sunday—2-4 PM 

Relativism & Handling Objections 

Let’s help out our CGD students!! 

Sunday, November 13th we will be collecting 
new sticks of deodorant, body spray and bottles 
of body wash for our local students.  We will 
have a Rubbermaid container on the church 
sanctuary stage to put the items in.   

For more information please contact Julie 
Schmidt or Kara Curry. 

Chicken & Biscuit Dinner  
& Bake Sale   

Wednesday, November 2 

11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 

Clarion United Methodist Church 

201 3rd Avenue NE 

Adults: $12.00 

Children under 12: $6.00 

Children under 3 FREE 

We have Pie! 

Carry-outs available  

call 532-2845 to order. 



Jo Anne Duncalf Kathy Meyer Judy Russell 

Makenna Van Wyk   

   

     

Assisted Living & The Meadows  

Mary Lou Roberts LC (Lyman) Spencer 

Sandy Stephenson Florence Redig 

Home:  

Jay Hanning Leon Betts 

Les Southard Raynard Southard 

  

Clarion Wellness Center:  

Tom Blecker Irene Keeling 

  

Remember  in  prayer  the famil ies  of  those  who have  recent ly d ied .   

Dave Crozier Linda Funte Ella Gangestad 

Conner Wilson Brandon Zigrang   

Jane Clemsen 

Janelle Oneal  
Blessed are those who mourn, 
for they will be comforted.   

—Matthew 5:4 

Continual Prayer needs  

Keith Russell Gabby Hess 

Dianna Dishman  


